
Materials Notes:

Enclosure Mat'l-
10 gauge (0.100") thick aluminum sheet metal

Paint Colour-
"Equipment Green", a dark forest green colour,
Protech PS211G58 powder coat

Fasteners-
Plated hex head bolts, 1/2"x13x2" Grade 2 or better
Plated 1/2" Flat washers
Plated 1/2" Lock washers
for mounting into concrete mounting base

Connector Bars-
Ilsco PET 500, 6 Hole Connector,
#2 AWG to #500MCM,  AL/CU conductors
Quantity 2 per phase and Neutral

Isolating Bushing-
Polycast PIIX0, Part # 105-703-41
1.2kV/30kV BIL, ANSI C29.1

Large Ground Lugs-
Ilsco TA-250
#6 AWG to 250 MCM, AL/CU Conductors
Quantity 2

Small Bonding Lug-
CMC AB-70
#14 AWG to #2AWG, AL/CU Conductors
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Front View
of Connection Compartment
with Lower Panel Removed

42.125"
 [1069.98mm]

20.875"
 [530.23mm]

Rear View
Spare Compartment Outside

with Panel in place

Front View
of Connection Compartment

with Panel in placeSide View

20.000"
[508.00mm]
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Low Voltage Termination Cabinet
for Hydro One

18.125"
[460.38mm]

8.000"
[203.20mm]

8.000"
[203.20mm] Tin Plated

Copper Bar

6 Hole Connector Bar
Quantity 2 per phase

Backplate
(covered with 1/8" Fiberboard)

8.000"
 [203.20mm]

8.000"
 [203.20mm]

18.125"
 [460.37mm]

17.594"
[446.89mm]

14.750"
[374.65mm]

L1

L2

N

Shrouded Penta Bolt
Security Fastener

External Lock Hasp

Lower Panel
(showing security latch)

14.000"
[355.60mm]

Stainless Steel
Tamperproof Screws to
fasten rear cover

#2/0 AWG Copper Wire to
Bond Neutral to Ground

Ground/Bonding Lugs
Quantity 2

5.652"
[143.56mm]

14.341"
[364.25mm]

5.744"
[145.90mm]

#6 AWG Wire to bond
Pedestal Frame to Ground

Floating Brass
Threaded Boss
(used for PentaBolt fastener)

Stainless Steel 1/4"-20 Hex Head Screw
threaded and captured into weld nuts
(to fasten bottom door)

Removable Lower Panel

Removable Upper
Access Panel

Stainless Steel
Powder Coated Handles
Quantity 2

13.063"
 [331.79mm]

Lifting Eye Nuts
Welded into Dimple into Case
5/8" -11 Thread
One on each side

Lifting Eye Nut
Welded in Dimple into Case

6.000"
 [152.40mm]

10.000"
 [254.00mm]
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